## Resolution No. 01-23

## ADOPTION RESOLUTION

## Capital Improvements Element

WHEREAS, The City of Cartersville adopted a Capital Improvements Element as an amendment to the *Cartersville Comprehensive Plan*; and

WHEREAS, The City of Cartersville has prepared an Annual Update to the adopted Capital Improvements Element and Community Work Program; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvements Element Annual Update was prepared, submitted, and reviewed in accordance with the "Development Impact Fee Compliance Requirements" and the "Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning" adopted by the Board of Community Affairs pursuant to the Georgia Planning Act of 1989, and an advertised Public Hearing was held on December 1st, 2022 at 9:00 A.M. in the City Council meeting room at Cartersville City Hall; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Cartersville does hereby approve and adopt the Capital Improvements Element Annual Update attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit "A" as per the requirements of the Development Impact Fee Compliance Requirements.

ADOPTED THIS DAY, the 19th of January, 2023.

Mayor, City of Cartersville, Georgia  ATTEST:		
ATTEST:		Mayor, City of Cartersville, Georgia
ATTEST:		
	ATTEST:	